

VIGNAN'S FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH (Estd. U/s 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Vadlamudi – 522 213, Guntur Dist., A.P., Ìndia

VU / Admissions/ 2012

Dt: 02-07-2012 **DIRECTORATE OF ADMISSIONS**

Sub:- M.Tech, MBA and MCA programmes –

- **Counselling Schedule (1)**
- **(2) Eligibility Criterion**
- Fee Structure and **(3)**
- Fee Waiver / Scholarships Reg. **(4)**

Counselling Schedule	16 th July, 2012		
Counselling Venue	Vignan University,		
	Vadlamudi-522213		
Documents to be	Hall Ticket of Entrance Test		
Produced at the time	2. Rank Card of Entrance Test		
of Counselling	3. 10 th class marks memo		
	4. 10+2/ equivalent marks memo		
	5. OD / Provisional Certificate of Qualifying Examination		
	Six passport size colour photographs		
	7. Admission fee & 1 st Semester Tuition fee		
Note: D.D for an amount of admission fee & 1st Semester Tuition fee in favor of VFSTR-GF,			

payable at Guntur which is compulsory for seat allotment.

M.TECH PROGRAMMES

Eligibility Criterion:

Category A: Qualified in GATE/PGECET with 50% aggregate marks in qualifying exam (OR) 60% aggregate marks in qualifying exam

Category B: A pass in the qualified examination with minimum 50% aggregate marks

Fee Structure:

CATEGORY - A		CATEGORY - B	
Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)	Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)
Rs. 10, 000/-	Rs. 75, 000/-	Rs. 20,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-

Fee Waiver / Scholarships:

- 50% tution fee waiver for the top 20% PGECET rankers of each branch.
- For selected M.Tech students who are GATE qualified, stipend of Rs.5,000/- per month will be given during first year class work. During the second year, teaching assistantship will be offered to them with a pay of Rs.8,000/- per month for satisfactorily work report.

M.Tech Programme wise Qualifying Examination

Sl.	Name of	Offering	·- ·	
No.	M.Tech Programme	Dept	Eligibility	
1	Embedded System	ECE	B.Tech(ECE/EEE/CSE/E&I/E.Cont/ECM)	
1			or equivalent	
2	Digital Electronics and	ECE	B.Tech(ECE) or equivalent	
2	Communication System			
3	Communication Signal and Signal Processing	ECE	B.Tech(ECE) or equivalent	
	VLSI	ECE	B.Tech(ECE/EEE/CSE/E&I/E.Cont/ECM)	
4	VEST	LCL	or equivalent	
	Data Communication &	ECE	B.Tech (ECE/CSE/IT)	
5	Networking	LCL		
6	CSE	CSE	Any B.Tech / M.Sc (IT/Computers) / MCA or M.Sc (Any	
0			Physical Sciences with computers as one of the subject)	
7	Information Technology	IT	Any B.Tech / M.Sc (IT/Computers) / MCA or M.Sc (Any	
,			Physical Sciences with computers as one of the subject)	
8	Power Electronics & Drives	EEE	B.Tech (EEE)	
9	Power Systems	EEE	B.Tech (EEE)	
10	Machine Design	Mechanical	B.Tech(Mechanical/Industrial Production)	
11	CAD / CAM / CAE	Mechanical	B.Tech(Mechanical/Industrial Production)	
12	Thermal Engg	Mechanical	B.Tech(Mechanical/Industrial Production)	
13	Chemical Engg	Chemical	B.Tech(Chemical)	
	Food Technology	Chemical	a) B.E./B.Tech (Food Tech. /Dairy Tech. / Chemical	
			Tech. / Chemical Engineering / Agricultural Engineering /	
			Biotechnology) or equivalent.	
			b) B.Sc Agriculture / Horticulture / Fisheries (4 Years	
			course) or equivalent.	
14.			c) M.Sc (Food Science / Food Science & Technology /	
17.			Dairy Science /Biotechnology)	
			d) M.Sc (Chemistry / Mathematics / Physics with	
			minimum of three years of relevant experience in food	
			industry).	
			e) Any of the candidates under (a) / (b) / (c) can also apply	
			under sponsored quota from food industry.	
	Petroleum Engineering	Chemical	B.E./B.Tech (Petroleum / Petrochemical / Chemical /	
			Mechanical) or equivalent.	
	Biotechnology and	Biotechnol	B.Tech(Chemical/Biotechnology/Biomedical/Industrial	
15.	Bioprocess Engg	ogy	Biotech/Biochemical/Food) or Bachelors' in Pharmacy /	
13.			Agriculture / Dental Surgery / MBBS	
			or Masters in Life Sciences/Chemistry	

MBA PROGRAMME

Eligibility Criterion:

Category A: Well qualified rank/score in ICET / CAT / MAT with 55% aggregate marks at graduation (OR) 60% aggregate marks in B.Tech Programme

Category B: 55% aggregate marks at graduation

Fee Structure:

CATEGORY - A		CATEGORY - B	
Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)	Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)
Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 50,000/- (Below 50,000 ICET Rank or above 75 percentile in CAT/MAT or B.Tech graduates need to take written test) GDPI common for all.		Rs. 75,000/- (Above 50,000 ICET Rank or below 75 percentile in CAT/MAT or no rank in any test)

Fee Waiver / Scholarships:

- 1. 25% merit scholarship on total fee for two years of MBA with ICET rank below 10,000 or CAT / MAT scores above 90% percentile.
- 2. Rs.20,000/- worth certification training free (SAP / BEC / TALLY / NCFM).

MCA PROGRAMME

Eligibility Criterion:

Category A: Qualified rank in ICET with 50% aggregate marks at graduation

Category B: 50% aggregate marks at graduation

Fee Structure:

CATEGORY - A		CATEGORY - B	
Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)	Admission Fee (first year)	Tution Fee (per year)
Rs. 10, 000/-	Rs. 30, 000/-	Rs. 20, 000/-	Rs. 30, 000/-

Fee Waiver / Scholarships:

- 1. ICET rank below 1,000: 50% fee waiver in all years*
- 2. ICET rank in between 1,001 to 2,000: 25% fee waiver in all years*
- * Fee waiver is applicable for II and III years only if the student is promoted with 70% of marks in the previous year without any backlogs in every semester.

For details contact: 0863-2118487, 2118488 or visit website www.vignanuniversity.org